
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tues Apr 7, IMS

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia livestock Sum-
mary including

Marshall, Rockingham, Shenandoah,
Staunton Union and Winchester Virginia
for the week cf Match 30 thru April 4,

1998
Feeder Cattle 2431 bead
Steers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge2

200-300 80.00- 96.00 78.00- 85.00 83.00
- 90.00 300-400 83.00 - 101.00 82.00 -

90.0070.00 - 87.00400-500 85.00 - 98.50
82.00 - 89.00 85.00 - 95.00 Few 79.00
67.00 70.00 - 77.00 500-600 83.00 -

100.00 75.00 - 83.00 75.00 - 89.00
600-700 73.50 - 86.25 69.00- 77.00 72.00
- 80.00 700-800 66.00 - 76.00 - 59.50 -

69.00 800-900 61.00 - 65.00 - 57.00 -

62.00 900-1000 58.00 - 63.75 - -

Holstein Steer Mcd&Lgc 2 200-300
64.00 - 85.00 300-500 59.00 - 87.00
500-700 50.00 - 63.50 700-900 49.00
900-1100 31.50

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 75.50 - 7730 - 68.00 - 71.00
300400 72.50 - 86.00 70.00 - 7830 70.00
- 81.00 400-500 72.00 - 8830 6230 -

74.00 64.00 - 78.50 500600 68.25 - 81.00
57.00 - 67.00 667.750 600700 60.00 -

75305630 55.00- 6330 70080066.00 -

f New Holland Sale Stables, Inc. 8
!

Special Sheep and Goat Sale
April 13 9:00 AM Greek Easter Sale
Recommended liveweight of lambs

Greek Market: 45 - 65 lb
Any questions contact Ken Smoker

717-354-4341 (Office)
I 610-593-2123 (Home) j
Si Norman & David Kolb 61L |jr

69.00 - 5550 - 6150 800-900 - - 55.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 8050 - 94.00 - 79.00 - 89.00
300-40075.00 - 90.0074.00 - 7850 70.00
- 8850 400-500 67.00 - 86.00 65.00 -

71.006850 - 84.00 500-600 67.00- 8150
- 61.00 - 7950 600-700 6150 - 70.00 -

5850 700-900 57.00 - 63.00 4550 -

Slaughter Cattle 376 head
SlaughterCows3o9 headBreaking utili-

ty and commercial 2-430.00 - 40.00 Cutter
and boningutility 1-331.00- 36.75 Cannes
and low cutter 1-2 24.00 - 31.75

Slaughter Bulls 49 head YO 1-2
900-1300 lbs 36.00 - 48.75 YO 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 40.75- 48.50 YO 1-2 1600

lbs and over 4350 - 53.00
Slaughter Calves and Verniers 18 head

Vealets Choice and Prime 200-350 lbs
51.00 - 55.00 Good and Choice 200-350
lbs 45.00 Calves Good and Choice
250500 lbs 69.00 - 78.00

Baby calves returned to farms 57 head
newbornto 4 weeks 123060.00per head.
Over 100 lbs 56.009230 per cwL

Lambs total receipts 209 head Slaughter
Lambs 143 head New Crop Choice few
Prime 1-2 few 3 88 lbs 97.00 Choice few
Prime 1-2few 3 94 lbs 102.00Choicefew
Prime 1-2few 3 114-120 lbs84.25 - 89.00
Good and few Choice 1-2 82 lbs 109.00
Good and few Choice 1-2 92 lbs 9630
Wooled Choice few Prime 1-2 few 3
93-118 lbs 79.00 - 85.00 Good and few
Choice 1-2 84 lbs 101.00Good and few
Choice 1-286 lbs 89.00 Feeder Lambs 21
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Tue Apr 7, 1998

ATTENTION!

15 from 8-5 DST.

market seemed like a disaster this

Your Local Tobacco Company
-| 46 Penn St Washington Boro

Pa. 17582
F*!-!** (717)684-5050 or

661 Vintage Rd., Christiana, PA 17509,
*lO-5f3-*72f

Tues..-Fri. 8-9 am or leave message i684-3940 s*
MOLDY CORN?

Let Schnupp's Grain Roasting SAVE
Your Moldy Corn!
Flame Roasting Kills the Molds Present in Corn
Flame Roasting Will Reduce Toxins to Safe Levels.
Flame Roasting Will Remove Odor and Increase s-* „

p, , . UTI <T Those roastedPalatabihty. A gra|ns
are replly tasty

CHNUPP’S
N ROASTING

head Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70-85
lbs 96.00 - 110.00 Medium and Large
Frame 1-250-60 lbs 80.00 Slaughter Ewes
and Rams45 headEwes Choice 2-4 28.00-

30.00 Utility and Good 1-3 32.00 - 44.73
Cull and low utility 1-2 43.73 - 4830

Slaughter Hogs 34 head Barrows and
Gilts US 1-3 200-230 lbs 32.50 US 2-4
230-300 lbs 28.00 - 34.00 Sows US 1-3
300-300 lbs2730US 1-3 300 lbsand over
2730 - 28.00 Boats 300-600 lbs 7.00 -

13.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia livestock Sum-
mary including

Hollins, Tri-Stateand Wytheville Virgi-
niafor the week of Match 30 thru April 4,
1998

Feeder Cattle 1399 head
Steers Med&Lgc 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

300-400 92.00 - 104.00 78.00 - 86.00
88.00 - 97.00 400-300 90.00 - 10330
76.00 - 83.00 85.00 - 10430 300-600
86.00 - 98.00 70.00 - 8630 7830 - 88.00
600-700 80.00 - 87.0067.73 - 79.00 73.00
- 82.00 700-800 68.30 - 7330 - -

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
68.00 - 78.00 300-300 67.00 - 73.00
300-700 52.00 - 67.50 700-900 57.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 79.00 - 85.00 63.00 - 70.00
81.00 - 84.00 300-400 80.00 - 94.00 65.00
- 80.00 77.00 - 87.00 400-500 75.00 -

87.00 62.00 - 78.00 70.00 - 83.00 500-600
72.00 - 82.00 63.00 - 70.00 70.00 - 78.50
600-700 62.00 - 70.50 - 56.00 - 64.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 92.00 - 102.00 76.00 - 85.00
84.00 - 94.00400-500 85.00 - 98.00 69.00
- 80.00 80.00 • 93.50 500-600 82.00 -

91.00 70.00 - 79.00 77.00 - 85.00 600-700
74.00 - 77.00 - -

Slaughter Cattle 188 head
Slaughter Cows 163 headBreaking utili-

ty and commercial 2-4 33.00 - 40.00Cutter
andboning utility 1-3 32.00-39.00Canner
and low cutter 1-2 24.00 - 33.25

Slaughter Bulls 25 head YC 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 46.00 YG 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 35.00 - 50.00 YO 1-2 1600

lbs and over 39.50 - 4630
Baby calves returned to farms 7 head

newborn to 4 weeks 40.00-100.00 per
head.

Lambs total receipts 30 head Feeder

ML609 Tobacco Growers
If you want to sell or process your 609

tobacco, check with us NOW, we will be
receiving Tues., April 14 and Wed., April

We would advise you to move your 609
tobacco, one way or another, before it

rots in the shed. We feel most of this crop
will not keep this summer due to

unusually mild weather conditions and
high moisture in ribs when stripped. The

season but it will be a big disaster for you
if you let your crop rot in the shed. Do
not worry about your neighbor in this

case, just make your own decision and
do not let anybody mislead you. We are

trying to provide the best service we have
to offer under this difficult market year.

Sincerely,
Penn leaf Tobacco Company

A

■ox 840, Lebanon, PA 17046
>5-661 1 Fax #865-7334
800-452-4004
'ROFF, RD #3 Lewisburg, PA

17-568-1420

V

Lambs 30 beadMedium and Large Frame
1-2 67 lbs 110.00 Medium and Large

Frame 1-2 60 lbs 110.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Apr 7, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
livestock Summary including

Southside (Blackstone) Virginia for the
week of March 30 thru April 4, 1998

Feeder Cattle 461 head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small I MedALge 2

300-400 89.00 - 92.00 - 77.00 - 92.00
400-300 88.00 - 92.0070.00 - 8130 83.00
- 9230 300-600 80.00 - 89.00 - 7530 -

8630 600-700 72.00 - 83.00 - 72.00 -

7630 700-800 73.00 - 70.00 800-900 - -

63.00 - 63.00 900-1000 - - 32.00
1000-1100- 30.00 -

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-300
60.00 - 63.00 300-700 63.00 700-900
32.00

Hdfets Mcd&Lge 1 Small 1 Mcd&Lge
2200-300--64.00-78.00 30040077.00-
79.0033.00 - 70.0069.00 - 80.00400-300
73.00 - 79.00 60.00 - 63.00 72.00 - 78.00
300-600 74.00 - 7330 - 68.00 - 76.00
600-700 - - 60.00 - 67.00

Slaughter Cattle 62 bead
Slaughter Cows 58 head Breaking utility

and commercial 2-4 28.00 - 33.00 Cutter
and boning utility 1-3 30.00-33.00Canner
and low cutter 1-2 17.00 - 25.00

Cows returned to farms 34 head -

Medium 1, Medium 2 and Large 2,
750-1100 lbs 30.50-42.00 mostly
34.50-38.75 per cwt. Cows with calves at
side 10 pairs - Medium 1, Medium 2 and
Large 2, 850-1200 lbs 440.00-590.00 per
pair.

Lambs total receipts 25 head Slaughter
Lambs 8 head Wooled Choice few Prime
1-2few 3 85 lbs 70.00 Slaughter Ewes and
Rams 17 headEwes Choice 2-4 3430 Util-
ity and good 1-3 22.50 - 2630

Goats 145 head Billies- Large 61.00 per
cwt - Medium46.oo per head - Small 25.00
per head Nannies - Large 48.00- 49.00 per
cwt - Medium 40.00 - 50.00 per head -

Small 2230- 35.00per headKids -10.00-
20.00 per head Mutton - 36.00 per cwt

Slaughter Hogs 18 head Sows - US 1-3
300-500 lbs 24.00Boats 300-600 lbs 1330

State Graded Feeder Cattle 374 head
sold at Lynchburg, Virginia on March 30,
1998. Steers 194 head. Heifers 180 head.

Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge2 300-400
95.00 - 102.00 98.00 - 10530 400-500

Uncwfcr Firming, Saturday, April 11, 1998-A9

97.50 - 103.00 93.00 - 102.00 300-600
87.50 - 93.00 83.50 - 94.75 600-700 78.50
- 82.00 72.00 - 78.30 700-800 64.00 -

75.25 - 800-900 63.00 - 64.00 -

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 77.00 78.00 - 83.00 400-500
79.75 - 81.00 82.50 - 85.00 300-600 80.00
- 82.50 78.00 - 80.00 600-700 67.50 -

68.75 67.00 - 70.00

Richmond, VA
Thu Apr 09, 1997

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Special State Graded Slaughter Cattle

Sale
Marshall, Virginia on April 7,1998 124

head sold.
Steers Choice 2-3 1000-1ISO lbs 62.50

Choice 2-3 1150-1300 lbs 62.60 - 64.10
Choice 2-3 1300-1450 lbs 62.85 - 63.50

Heifers Choice 2-3 1100-1300 lbs
62.00-62.60 Jr

Valley Stockyards
Athens, Pa.

April 6, 1990
Report Supplied By Auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
55.00-

BACK TO FARM CALVES X BRED
95-120 LBS. 60.00-107.50, 70-95 LBS.
36.00-

SLAUGHTER CALVES 10.00-31.00.
GRASSERS AND FEEDERS

31.0045.00.
FEEDERS 4250-77.00.
LAMBS 45.00127.50, NEW CROP

112.50202.50.
HOGS, 200250 LBS. 28.0035.00.
SOWS 20002150
BOARS 11.0011.50.
PIGS, EACH, 11.0048.00
HEIFERS 37.0054.75.
STEERS 37.0042.00.
BULLS 37.75-45.00
COWS, GOOD 34.75-41.00
COWS, MEDIUM 27.75-35.50.
COWS,POOR OR SMALL 9.002850.
CATTLE MARKET ACTIVE
CALF MARKET STEADY.
HORSES AND PONIES. NONE
GOATS 30.0092.00.
KIDS 20.004250.


